
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003626-2021 

Contract

Geospatial Data Services

Ordnance Survey

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003626
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029592  
Published 23 February 2021, 6:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ordnance Survey

Explorer House, Adanac Drive, Nursling

Southampton

SO16 0AS

Contact

Rob Jones

Email

rob.jones@os.uk

Telephone

+44 7795641612

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003626-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003626-2021
mailto:rob.jones@os.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ordnancesurvey.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Government Owned Company

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

National Mapping Agency

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Geospatial Data Services

Reference number

OPS1046.2020

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71354100 - Digital mapping services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.ordnancesurvey.co.uk/


Page 3 to 8

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of geospatial data services including maintenance and manipulation mapping
data

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £30,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of geospatial data services including maintenance and manipulation of mapping
data

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 1200

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 300

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 160-391214

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:391214-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cyient Europe Limited

Apex Plaza,, 1 Forbury Road

Reading

RG1 1AX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

02743776



Page 6 to 8

Internet address

www.cyient.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Landmark Information Group Limited

5-7 Abbey Court,, Eagle Way

EXETER

EX2 7HY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

02892803

Internet address

http://www.landmark.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

IIC Technologies Limited

The Catalyst, Baird Lane, York Science Park

York

http://www.cyient.com
http://www.landmark.co.uk/


Page 7 to 8

YO10 5GA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

02746976

Internet address

www.iictechnologies.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

http://www.iictechnologies.com


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=572736686

 GO Reference: GO-2021223-PRO-17834599

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ordnance Survey

Explorer House, Adanac Drive

Southampton

SO16 0AS

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=572736686
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-06T03:18:55+0100
	TCPDF




